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O.ANo.203/53 | Date of order: [§.23.1956
Bheron Singh ‘ -t Applicant

Vs.
Union <of India & Ors. : Respondents
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for the respondents.
CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr.Gopal FKrishna, Vice Chairman

Hon'kle Mr.O.P.Sharma, Administrative Member.
PEF HON'BLE MF,O,P.SHAFMA, ADMINISTFATIVE MEMEEFR.

In thiz application undsr 2=c,19 of ths Admlnl frative
Tribunals Act, 1935, &hri Bheron Singh has prayed that order
Aanx Al dated 1.1.19923 by which the szrvices of the applicant
wer: Lerminaced may  be guashed and. the vespondesnkba may be
in service with full hack
wajges, continuity of service and other conssquential kensfits.
2. Thz facts of th: case =33 ztat:zd by the applicant are as
follpws. The applicant was initially a;toint@ﬂ on oa Lazmporary
most of Security Aszistant (MT) in scale P2.825-1200 in the
Intzlligencs Bursau vide memorandum daked 22.4.87 (Annx.AZ) and
was posted undzr the DCIO (Deputy Centval Incelligznce Officer)

Barmer. Conseguent upon the wpgradation of the post as JIO-II

=

(MT), the applicant was appoinced to the said post w.=.f.
4.2.1985 in acale R3.975-1660 vids office cvder Jdatzd 20.6.288
(Annx.A2). The zapplica 2 3zvvicaezs wevre Jqguike satisfacktory,
thezz werese often appreciated by his supericrs and h:s waz also
give Cach Fewvards (2nnxz.24 to AS8). Howsver, a memovandom .
(chavrge 2hest) datced ©.92.91  (Annz.A9) was azsevrved on the
applicant wherehy two chargss were framed against the applicant
and it was propos:zd to hoeld an enguivy acainst him under Fule

14 o E the Q23 (CCA) Fulzs. The chargszs seritainsed Lo

irrespongikble behaviour, indisciplinzd sctituds: and lacking the
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basic Inowledys about the maintenanc: and mechanism of the

vehicle of which he was funciioning 33 a driver while holding
the aforezaid post. The applicant veplised o the chavrge shecst
vide Annxz.RAl0. It is the applicant's grisvancs that although
the Inguiry Officer and ths Presgenting Officer wers: appointesd
the procesdings ware not propszrly conducted and he waz also not

given opportunity to appoint his Defenc: Assistant. He was
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urance kv the Ingquivy Officer =a=s well as the

n an as
Prezenting Ofificer that if hz admics his guilit no action would
be taken against him. Th: applicant accordingly  gave  an
application Adated 10.,5,52, admiciing hiz quilt. This
application was not Jgiven by the applicant of hiz own frze

will. On 1.1.93, an ovder Annx.Al wazs izzued ©
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services o
Services (Tempovary Service) Fules, 1965, The said cordev has
been pazezd in colourable sxercize of powsr . and the intenticn
behind passing thz 23id ordzsr was £o punizh the applicant hy
terminating his s=rvices. Thes aorder paszed is punitive in
nature, is in viclation of the principles of natural justice
and is in total disrzgard of the provizions of Arvticle 211(2)

of the Constitution. His szrvices ware terminated only for ths

the applicant haz obtainzed the statuvse of 3 Juasi-pavrmanent
employzs and thersfore, hiz zzrvicsze cannct be terminated undesr
Rule 5 of the aforezaid Fules. 2iter completion of 3 yeave of

gservice, the applicant was never infcormed  that  he  was

conaidered unfit for guasi-permanancy. He was nsver informed
that he waz found wanting in any respect 30 that he 2ould make
special effovis to improve hiz work and conduct. The aprlicant

wag appointed to the post of JIO-II(MT) by the Deputy Dirsctor,
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3
vhereaa his zservices have been Lerminated by the Aszszistant

Director, who heing an authority subordinate to the appointing

{0
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1

authority, is not  compesisnt Lo terminace the applican
services.
3. The razpondents in their veply have stated that the

quilt abocut thsz chavgez framed against him. They have Jdeni=d
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that the Ingquiry O©fficsr ovr the Presenting C©fiicer had

misguidsd him and h3d induced him to admit hisz guil
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application had bezn given by the applicant of his own free
will. In pursuance of the dizciplinary procesdings initiated by

igzue of the mezmorvandum of chavges, a3 aforssaid, a penalcy of

o

etoppag: of 3 increments for period of 3 years and also

vide order Jdated 24.2.22 (Annx.FE1). The ordzr daksed 1.1.63
(Annxz.Al) terminating the servicezs of the applicant have been
pazazd by the compebent authority. It waes  an order  of

simpliciter and did nok caskt any stigms on the applicant nor

,did it impoae any punishment on him. The provision$ of Article

311(2) or of the CCS(CCA) Fules ware noit applicable with regard
to pazszing of the afovesaid ovder of termination. The order of
terminacion of sevvices haz no connecition with the dizciplinary

proceedings initiatsd against the applicant. The order of

terminaticon have keen passed on the ground of unsuitability of
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the applicant. The applicant had not acquire
quasi-permahent employss a8 no daclaration by the appointing
aunthoricy had keen issvzd in this regard wnder the provisions
of Pule 3_lv the CCE(Temporary Sefvice) FPulez. There 13 no
regquirement of informing the applicant akouat his being Zound
wanting in any vespect and Jgiving him an opportunity to make
special  efforts  teo  improve his work and  conduct, kerfore

terminating his sevvices undzr Fule 5 of the Temporary Service
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Pules. Although the applicant had bzen appointed as JIO-II(MT)
by the Deputy Director, his sz2vvices had besn propesrly and

zrvice)

@)

legally terminatsd und=zr Pule & of tué CCS (Tempovary
Pulez ©ky the Assisztant Dirsctor. They have 2ddsd that the
for had besn dzclavred as the appointing authority in
regpect of the posi of JIO-II(MT) and he was, therefore,

ate the esesrvic of the applicant. The

i
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the competent authority was available to the applicant underv
Pule 5(2)(a) of the CO3(Temporavry Services) Fulsz and since the
applicant had not availed himself of the said ztatuteory remedy,
the application is hit by the proviszicons of Sec.20 of the

Ve nnals Act, 1985.
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Administrat
4. During the arguments, the learnsd counsel for the
aﬁplicant stated thait the upgradsd pozc of JIO-II(MT) to which
the aleican" had Lhesn sppointed vide order Annx.A3, was a
reqular and subztantive post beczuze the ovrdsr Annxz.AS does not
mention that the post iz femporary in natuvs. The ingredients

of Annz.A2 by which the applicant was initially appointed to

was a temporary post. Therzfors, actually the applicant
sintment was cukstantive in nakture. Zince the post to which
the applicant was appointed waz 3 substantcive and vregular post,
the applicant had acqguired a lien on the said post. Therefore,

!

while terminaiting ithe applicani's ssrvices,

Pule 5(1) of th: Temporary Ssrvice Pules were not correctly

tp

plied. Hs addzd tha the Conrt zhould =ce what 13 the

foundation of the ovrder of terminaclion of the services. If the
records zhow that the zervices were terminaced on account o
the disciplinavy procesdings initisztzd zgainst the applicant,

guch an ovrder would ke khad in law. Alzc, notice should have

been given ko the applicant to enable him to improve his
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performancs before terminabing his zervices. The applicant had
beenv appointsd  in April 1987 and his ssrvices have bhean
abruptly terminated in Jammavy 1993, after a long period of
gervice of akout 6 yeave witchout hiz having heen informed
whather there: has been any Jdeficiency in hiz work. He addsd

that the mere dzscription by the rezpondznia that  the

JIO-IT (MT) were temporary wad not 2nough and it was the duty

of the Court to dztermin: the true nature of the appointment oF

- e

reare of continnous ssrvice, th: gfevvices of an smployes cannot

~z terminated akvupily in the manner in which th . have bLzzn
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terminated in ths casge of the applicant, withcout informing the

applicant shout any dsficiency in his worl and performance. He

.

cited the juldgment of the Hon'kle Gupr:asme Court in Uma Shanka

Sharma Va. Union of India & Cdrs, 1930(2) 2LF 26 in suppovrit of

[}

the contenticon  that  the tevmination of ssrvices o the
applicant in the mannzr done by the respondents waz kad in law.
Hz nzxzt cited the judgmeni of the Hon'bkle Suprems Court in
State of U.2 & Anr. Vs. Dr.M.J.2iddiqui & ors. <te, (1930) 3
gcc 174 wherzin the apex Court held that the mere use of the
"appointment in 3 cempolary post" hy itself would
not conclude the macter or l2ad to the ivresistible infzarsnce
that ths appointment wis not mads: in a substantive capacity
hecauns: =2ven a substantive appointment could be made to a

purely temporary vacancy. Therefove the apex Court held that to

Lo look
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detezrminge the natuvs of the appointmenc, the Court ha
inte the heart and zakbatance of the matter, the surrounding
circumstanczs, thez mods, the manner  and the terms of

appointment  and othesr velevank factors., With regavrd to the

44



factzs of the

case befors the Hon'hles Supvems Court, it was held

~2ly on oa ad hoo basziz buc

that the appcintments wers not mes
through the Public fzvvice Commizsion and in & vregular way.
Thereforz, th: appointments were mads  in a subastantive

capacity, which accovrding to the advertisement, weve lilkely to

m

continue. Therefors, cnrdlng to the learned counsel for the

show that the appoincment was in fact a substaniive one Lo the
post to which the applicant was appointed. He then cited the
judgment of the Jodhpur Bench of the Tribunal in Daya Shankszv
Thalkur Vs. Union of India & Ors, 1991 (&) SLE 612 wherein the
Trikunal found that the applicant after being appeinted on ad

oo basis continued ol
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termination in a amnary way was invalid, because the applicant
acquiyed the ztatus of a temporvary governmenit sS2rvant and hia
appointment was Jgoverned by the Temporary Szrvice Pules.

G The lezrned cocunsel f£or the vespondents stated bezfore us
that the government had issved a notification 31.7.1929 under

the CC3& (222A) Pulzz designating Azsistani Director as the

fay that this notification would have no meaning because it had
not kbeen publishsd in the official gazett=. On th: nexk Jdate
i.e. on 7.2.1996 the lzarned ocounssl fovr the rezpondznts
produced a copy of the aforeszaid notification as pubklished in
icial gasette on 2.9.1939 showing that ithe Azsisztant
Director had hkeen designated as the appointing authovity for

Group-C  employzses of  the Depariment. He addsd that  the
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dizciplinary procesdings initiatsd againsc the applicant
been separatsly  concludsd zarlier by  impozition of  an
appropriate penalty and that the applicant had suppreszed this

fact whiles f£iling the O.A 2lthough the O0.A was £iled on 2.4.93
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and the penalty had been impozed on the applicant earlier by
order dated 24.9.97. Hz further =tatzd that the applicant had
produced no mat=svrial to show £hat his appointment to the post
of Security Aszsistant (MT) or to that of JIO-II(MT) in 1988 was
in a substantivs capacity, nor was any such inference poasible
from the documents Annxes.AZ and AZ. Zince no ds=claration had in

ing the applicant to
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suzd by the rezpondents declad

'_n

be gquasi-permanznt, he counld not be zaid ©o have acquired the

status of a guasi-permanent employese simply on completion o
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years of tempovary S=2ivvice. He digtinguished the Jjudgments

cited by the learnzd counszl for the applicant stating that

these ware desliver o Aiffevent facts.
7. We have heard the lzarnzd counsel for the parties and
have gone through the material on record, the judgmesnts cited

before us a3 also the gascetite notificacion datz=d 2.9.89 on

which reliance has beesn placed. At this stage, we are not

to avail himself of the aliternacive remzdy, when the

application haz already heen admitted.
8. The order Annz.22 dated 22.4.87, by which the applicant

was initially appointed in the dzpariment makss it clear that
the post ofierszd Lo him was of a temporary nature, the
applicant's appointment was temporary in nature, and it wés
liable to termination at any tim: by ons nnnah notice given
by either =zides. It was further stipulated in Annx.2l that his
forthwith or before the
expiry of the stipulaced period of ﬁotice Ly making appropriate
payment. By order Annx.AS cateﬂ.iﬂ.ﬁ.ﬁg, the post occupied by

the applicant was updraded to that of JIO II(MT). While the
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initial order of appointmant Annx.A2 was pasasd by
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Deputv Divector in the
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110 that the applicant's asppointment was temporary in nature,
Annz. A2 by which h: was appointed on the upgradsed post dosz not
in any way =tat: that the 221id post was regular in nature. It
was only an appcintment on upgradacion of the post to which the
applicant waes =zarlier appointed on a temporatry basia. Ws have
caréfully pernsed the judgmenta of the Hon'bl:s Suprem: Court

i3

nt
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cited befors us. The factual pozition in thz prea

cas

18}
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different from that in the cases which wzre before the Hon'ble

Annz.A2 that the applicant had been offered & tempovary, post of

Security Aszsistant (MT) and thait hiz appointment was Lemporary

and wae liakle to termination at any time, etc. The facts of

the present casz, btherefove, show that the applicant's initial

[

appointment was temporary in nature, Lo a temporary peost and
there iz nothing in the ovdzr Annz.A2 to sujgsest that the
applicant's appointment on upgradation of thisz post was to 2
substantivs or permanenit posit or that the applicant had bzen

appointzd on the =aid pozt on a perman:znt bhazis. The judgment

of thz Hon'kls: Supreme Convt in Tma Shanker case has no

)]

applicability whatsoczver to the facts of &

2f the respondsnis that the appsllant
iad baen initially appointsd to the post in question under a

migtake inazmach a& the condition <of =2ligikility to the post
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required actual represeatatioh b7 the appzllanc of
in azn Inter Univerasicy Tournament conducoed by the Inter
Iniversity Sports Boavd whereas ithe appellant had merely been
selected Lo vepreseni the University in an Inter-University
Toutrnament but he had actully not particinater therein.
Therefore hiz =services were terminatsd under Pule 5(1) of the
Temporar, Service Pules. The Hon'ble Suprem: Court held

the respondentcs had procesdsd on a technical visew of the ma
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who

tou

lly wvnjuestified by the intznt kehind fhe condition of

Jikbility. The appszllanc had in  fact bkeen 2lecied for

0]

ortunately he £ell i1l and was unable to pavrticipate in the
rnamznt. The Hon'khle Supreme Court held that on a reasonable
v of the facts, th: appsllant should be taken to have

filled the conditicon of the eligibility. In the prezgent

that the appointmeni of the applicant o the post

Sezcurity Asgistant(MT) and on the upgradsd pozt of JIO-

IT(MT) was temporary in natwure. The applicant has placed no

material before ve to show that he had acquired i1y li=n on

this post.

cage hasz alsc no applicakility to the present cass, ag can be

g=zzn from the brisf descript

under the Temporary Service Pules, it may bes stated that Rul

2 & 4 of ths Temporary Service Pulsszs v

ion in para 5 oabove.
quasi-psrmanency

As regard: acquiving the status of
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Luz of quagi-psrmanency nave kesn delsizd vide notification

dated 27.2.1989 which waz publishsd in the official gacette on

11.2.19%89, Ths applicant had not complezied 2 vears ssrvics when

ths

pubklizhed in the official gacstie and, therefors, hes could aot

[:N:l a
Pul

was

noitification  dsleting  the  akove mentions:d Pul:szs was

gikily have been declared gquasi-permansnt under the relsvant

=2 by the date on which kthe notbification delzting ths Fules

puklizhzd., In view of the delztion of the =23id Pulesz, w2

nzzd not go into ith: contvoversy whether the applicant was

ployes on compleitic

Azemzd to  have acguired the status of a guasi-permansnt
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Az vegards copporiunicy ©o be given to an zmployse bzfore
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terminating the 3services undevr the Temporary Service Pules,
thers is nothing providesd in th: Pules in thiz vegard. If thare

are any dzpartmental instructions in this vegard, these canncot

Hon'klz Suprems Court it has been held thac the sevvices of a
temporary employes who iz not suvitakls: for the po3t can be
dizpenz:sd with by passing a simple ovder of termination and thsa
termination of asvvices of a3 temporary Jgovarnment Servanit in
accordance with the tevrme and conditiona of his szrvice Jdcoea
not vizit him with any evil conssquencea. Pefzrence in this

rejard may be made to the judgmeni of the
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in State of U.F Vs, I'sushal Fishors Zhukla (1991) 1 3CC &6%1. In
thiz judgment the Hon'lble Supreme Court have cobhssvrved that a
temporary Jgovernment 2ervant has no right to hold the post and
his a=zrvicez are liable Lo Zermination without azsigning any
rzascon either under the terms of ithe ocontract preoviding for
such  ferminaticon or )unlel the vzlevant shatotory ules

regulating the tevrms and conditions of temporary Jovernment
applicant which was produced befors vz o show Lhe reazons

oroceedings initiated againgt the applicant had znded with an

£ stoppagse of
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order passsed on 24.9.92, dimpaos
thres increments £for three ocongecutive years. Thers  were
incidents of mwmisconduct on the part of  the applicanc even
subsequeﬁt to the dimpogition of the above penzalty such as
indulging in Jdrinking, vash and n2gyligent driving of the
vzhicle which he was supposed to drive a3 part of his dutizs,
refusal to perform dutiezs, miskzhavicur with higher
authoritiez, EtC.ebo. Mo disciplinavy proczedings were

ckhe of misconduact

f_l

initiated wich vegard to these subsequent

after the impozicion of penality on the applicant as af
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Az hzld by the Hon'ble Suprem: Court in Daushal Uishore Shukla
case, in the caze of a temporary employes, the vespondents can
either initiate Jdisciplinary procesdings against a Lemporary
employes or they may terminate hisz servicss in aceordance with

e Lo

7}

the conditions of his sevvice. The vespondants cho
terminate the applicant's sServices after ithey found him
unzuitable to hold the post to whizh he had bezzn appointed. We
are satisfied that theres iz 2nough materizl on vecord of the
rezpondents to juatify the infefence that the applicant was
he poat he1ld by him. He had kbeesn appointed as a

driver in an extremely szensitive department concerned with the

p]

gzcurity of th: naicion and the type: of hehaviour indicatsd on

hiz part prima £aciz suggested that he was wholly unsuitakle

in

for the poat held by him. The applicant has in facht beesn guilty

of parvcizally uppreszing  the facts vegarding thz penalty

impozed on him. He haz made a mzntion akbout the holding of the
againsk hiﬁ bui has mad: no mention of
ty imposzd on him on 22.9.92, although the QA was
filed on 7.4.319%2, The ovdsrv impoéing the penaliy iteelf shows
that th:s applicant w23 unsuitable £fov the poat held by him.

However, the order fezrminating the zzrvices of the applicant is
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not on acoount ol
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subszgquenicly alzso which prima €3 the inference Jrawn
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by the vzspondentiza that the applicant wae unsuitaklse for the
post held by him

1z. Although the applicznt was appointsd to the upgrades
roast by the Depuiy Director in the Depaviment, ths notification

te on 2.9.1983% showa that the

:
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puklished in the <fficial gac
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Azziztant Divecior, amongsk others, had heen dzzignated as the
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appointing anthovity for the Group-C posts in the Department. A
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copy of the s8aid notification as puklished in the gaczits of
India has besn talken on record. The applicant was undouktzdly
holding  a  Group-C post in  the Jdspavtmsent. Since  the

notificacion AdAesiguating the Assistank Divector as the

33 izzunzd in 192°¢

appointing authority for Group-C zmployess w

of he applicant w2re terminatad in

[

and zince the servics

(7}

(1;

1592, the terminztion of hiz ssrvices by the Azziziant Dirszcihov

(D>

in

wa3 valid in terms of the huLlflt sition izsu=sd on 19359,

2. e may now refer o the judgment of the Jakalpur Beznch

"

of the Trikbunal in Davya Shankzr Thakur caze. We have cavefnlly

gone through the zaid judgment znd we avre of the view that this

(]

dzcided moire or legs on ite own factas. Thersfors, no relicst
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would ke =admisszible to the applicant on the hkasis of this

judgment. We have also considevred the judgment of the Hon'lkle

i

Sapreme Court in Azhoelk V.David and Shri M.G.Halappanavar Vs.
Unicon of India & Ovs, JT 96(6) 3¢ 157 of which a copy was
provided to us by ths learned counsel for the applicant at the
lazt minute without Jdiscusasing the meriic of this judgment and
its applicability to the facts of the L)es='t cagz. In this
casz, with rvegavrd ©to the twoy appsllants whoe were Jdirect
recruits to the Narnatalka Administrative Service, the Gove. of

coeasfully completed
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theivr pericd of probation on 124.7.1976 but in espite of this

fact their formal confivrmation was ovdered from 1.1.1226, The

Hon'bls Suprems Court held that it Jid not £ind any cogent

reason for this undue dzlay and thers was no re2ason to confirm
them from 1.1.1926 when the,; had satizfactorily completed their
probaticonary @eriod as =arly as 14.7.1976. Thzsrefore, the
Hon'lle Suprems Court held thac they had becom: =ligikle for
conaideration for  promotion €0 the IAE whean the Salact
Commitcee m=t in December 1983, Az iz evident from a brief

dezcvipticon above of the facte of the cass, the ratio laid down



two caszez ares itotally different and the iz

13

by the Hon'ble Zupreme Court in this judgment would not at all

be applicable in the caze of the applicant a2 the faci

i
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uez involved are

"also different. Thers had kheen no dzclavation at any stage in

so far as the applicant iz concernsd that hiz gervices wara
1z. We have carefully conszidered the other avermente and
oral arguments on behalf of the aprplicant but we £ind no mevrit
in them cither. The application is, therefore, Jdismiszssd with

ne order as to costs. y

(0.P.5S}

\wr! . C(ha fae
arima) . (Gopal Krishha)

Member (Adm) . _ Vice Chairman.



